## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chixu CHEN	03/17/2005
Nicholas D.P. COSFORD	03/17/2005
Brian W. EASTMAN	03/17/2005
Essa H. HU	03/17/2005
Lida R. TEHRANI	03/17/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK & CO., INC.
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547113

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212708-1998
Email: cyannotti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP - CONNIE YANNOTTI

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21552Y
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANNING G. BRYER

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0282

501003406

Total Attachments: 2

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11022009-082537#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11022009-082537#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0283

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 11/5471/3
Filing Date October 10,2006

For value received, we, Chixu Chen, Nicholas D.P. Cosford, Brian W. Eastman, Essa H. Hu, Lida R. Tehrani

of 11618 Aspen View Drive, San Diego, California 92128; 7161 Rock Valley Court, San Diego, California 92122; 2670 Blackton Drive, San Diego, California 92105; 12628 Elisa Lane #174, San Diego, California 92128; 11471 Caminito Garcia, San Diego, California 92131; respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### INHIBITORS OF AKT ACTIVITY

described in an application for Patents having	g Attorney Docket N	Tumber 21552Y	and in application(s)Se	erial No. 60/561,194
filed on 04/09/2004 ; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),
and all our rights and privileges, including ar	ny and all benefits ur	nder the Internation	al Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial
Property, under any and all Patents which m	ay be granted theref	or, and under any a	nd all extensions, divisiona	als, reissues and
continuations of said application for Patents,	including any foreig	gn applications deri	ved therefrom, equivalent t	hereto or claiming
priority thereof.				
We request that any and all Patents i	for said inventions b	e issued to said assi	ignee, its successor, assigns	s and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may	y designate.			
We agree that, when requested, we v	will, without charge	to said assignee but	at its expense, sign all pap	ers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary	y, desirable or conve	nient for securing a	and maintaining Patents for	said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto	in said assignee, its s	successors, assigns	and legal representatives of	r nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its	successors, assigns a	and legal representa	tives, that the rights and pr	operty herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encumbrance, and th	nat we have full right	t to convey the sam	e as herein expressed.	
We hereby authorize our attorney, M	latthew A. Leff	or an at	torney with Power of Attor	mey in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Se	rial No., (s) and Fili	ing Date(s) of said	application(s) when known	1.
Signed at Jan Rico Cher	bruathis 175	day of Mar	<u>h</u> ,2005.	
Christy ( B			Lida Tohra	im i
Chixu Chen		Li	da R. Tehrani	
William College	7.1			
Nicholas D.P. Cosford				
Brown &				
Brian W. Eastman		<del></del>		
Essa H. Hu				
Fees H Hii				

Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

J.S. Serial No.	11/547113
Filing Date	October 10,2006

STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
County of San Diego	SS.		
Personally appeared before me the abo	ove-named Chixu Chen Nicho Essa H. Hu	olas D.P. Cosford Brian W. Eastman Lida R. Tehra	ani
		ing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to b	e
their free act and deed this da	y of <u>March</u> , <u>2003</u>	5	
CATHARINE STUHLER Commission # 1428653 Notary Public - Californic San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2	1 <del>Ž</del> 207	Cacharine Stuples  Notary Pub	
Signed at	thisday of	······································	
			_
County of	SS.		
Personally appeared before me the above	-named		
to me known and known to me to be the person(s)	who executed the foregoing is	nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	
their free act and deed this day of			
			<del>-</del>
		Notary Pub	·lic

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0285